504390049 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4436746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	09/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH	
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9	
City:	HANNOVER	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	30165	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14636617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-862-4671

Email: FASSEPAT@TDS.NET

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5459	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER F. FASSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Walter F. Fasse/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5459AssSIEMENStoCONTINENTAL#page1.tif

PATENT 504390049 REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0038

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States Patent Applications:

09/594,908	June 15, 2000
10/504,427	February 14, 2002
11/628,208	May 13, 2005
10/593,840	May 6, 2005
11/664,929	September 14, 2005
11/658,775	April 29, 2005
11/254,043	October 19, 2005
11/793,991	November 28, 2005
11/631,063	March 24, 2005
11/814,719	December 5, 2005
11/341,889	January 30, 2006
11/584,269	October 20, 2006
11/803,626	May 15, 2007
11/818,423	June 13, 2007

and the inventions therein described and claimed;

AND WHEREAS, CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, a German limited liability company doing business at Munich, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said U.S. application numbers;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that pursuant to and in consideration of a contract between said two companies, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said inventions as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned applications, and to the applications and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CONTINENTAL AUTOMOTIVE GMBH, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 042539 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 05/31/2017